NIVERSITY OF JAMMU

NOTIFICATION (17/Feb./GEN/06)

It is for the information of all concerned that the 17th Convocation of the University of Jammu is hereby notified to be held on 8th April, 2017 for conferring the degrees to the candidates who have qualified for the award of Doctor of Philosophy for the year 2015-16 upto 31.12.2016.

The University will also award certificates of merit, prizes and medals for the year 2015.

The merit list has been notified and is uploaded on the University website and is open for objection, if any, upto 06.03.2017. The final merit list shall be available on the University website by 5 p.m. on 10.03.2017

Those interested to attend the Convocation are required to apply to the Registrar, University of Jammu from March 20, 2017 (Monday) to March 24, 2017 (Thursday) on the prescribed form available on the University Website www.jammuuniversity.in alongwith a fee of Rs. 530/- (inclusive of Gown Fee of Rs.240/-) through their respective Heads of the Department, to be deposited through a Demand Draft favouring the Registrar, University of Jammu, Jammu. The prescribed form alongwith fee is to be deposited with the Assistant Registrar (R&A), University of Jammu, Jammu (between 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.) against a proper receipt.

Important Note:

All the candidates desirous of attending the Convocation have to compulsorily attend the Rehearsal on 06.04.2017 (Thursday) at 10:00 a.m. in the General Zorawar Singh Auditorium Complex, University of Jammu, Jammu or on such other date as may be notified by the University of Jammu. No candidate, who fails to attend the rehearsal, shall be permitted to attend the Convocation.

No. F. Acd/I/17/ 16870-17040 Dated: 28/02/2017

Copy for information to:-

1. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu for the kind information of the worthy Vice-Chancellor pl.

3. Sr. P.A. to the Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Director, College Development Council
4. All members of the University Council/Syndicate/Apadamic Council

5. All Deans of the Faculties

6. All Heads of the Teaching Departments of the University of Jammu

All Rectors/Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University

Principals of all the affiliated/constituent colleges

Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar

- 10. Provost Hostels (Boys/Girls)
 - 11. I/C Librarian, Dhanvantri Library
 - 12. Dean Students Welfare
 - 13. Administrator, GZSAC

14. Executive Engineer. University Works Deptt.

- 15. Joint Registrar Finance/ Examination Wardens of all University Hostels
- 16. Medical Officer, University Health Centre
- 17. All Officers of the University
- 18. Incharge, University Website for necessary action
- 19. All Sections of the University



Dated: -

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

(Universtiy website: www.jammuuniversity.in)

APPLICATION TO ATTEND THE 17TH CONVOCATION

Subject:-Awards/Medal/Degree

	S.No. {To be alloted by the Asstt. Registrar (R&A)}
	10 be anoted by the Assit. Registral (NGA)
S/o/D/o	
	Space for
have qualified	Photograph
examinations during (year) and have	
stood securing marks.	
I intend to attend the 17 th Convocation of the University of Jammu,	
Jammu on	
I am eligible to receive Medal/Merit certificate, for the year 2015. The	requisite fee of Rs.530/- vide
D/D No datedis attached	ed herewith.
I also undertake to keep myself abreast with the latest notifications of	f the University of Jammu on
the University website and shall definitely attend the rehearsal/s are	
being present in the rehearsal/s, I shall lose the right to attend the Con-	
Dated:- Sig	gnature of the Candidate
Ph. No. Mobile Alter	rnate No
The above particulars as well as the photograph is verified and recom	mended ·
Head	of the concerned Department
Note: Strike off whatever is not applicable	
(To be filled in by the candidate)	
	S.No.
	{(To be alloted by the Asstt. Registrar (R&A)}
Received an application from	S/o/D/o
No dated for Rs.530/- for as	alongwith DD

Asstt. Registrar (R&A)